1. be

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1288

WHEREAS, on February 1st, 1963 when she was elected Tribal Treasurer, Mary Jane Vasquez resigned from her former position of Court Clerk in the Tribal Law and Order Department, and

WHEREAS, Philomena Manuel of Sells has applied for the position of Court Clerk, has been interviewed by the Administrative Assistant, and has been appointed to the position by the Tribal Chairman, subject to confirmation of the appointment by the Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, it appears that Miss Manuel is qualified to fill the position, having graduated from St. John's Indian School in 1960 and having then attended Gregg's Business College in Phoenix for a year, studying typing and shorthand in College, and having worked for two months in the Papago Indian Agency in Sells as a typist in the Welfare Department, and

WHEREAS, Miss Manuel commenced work as Court Clerk on February 11th, 1963, subject to later confirmation.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby confirms the appointment by the Tribal Chairman of Miss Philomena Manuel as Court Clerk in the Tribal Law and Order Department, said appointment to be effective as of February 11th, 1963.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the commencing salary of Miss Manuel shall be 98 cents per hour for 8 hours a day and 5 days a week, making an annual salary of \$2,038.40.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on March 1, 1963, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 3 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL BY Johnsø Claudina R. Chavez, Secretary